

KW



HOUSE AMENDMENT

0337L02.01F

Offered by Representative SATER of 68<sup>th</sup>

Amend HCS/House Bill 28, Page 1, Section 188.033, Line 12,

by inserting after the semicolon ";" on said line the word "and"; and

Further amend said section, page 1, line 16, by deleting the semicolon ";" and the word "and" and inserting in lieu thereof a period "."; and

Further amend said section, pages 1-2, lines 17-26, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said section, page 2, line 32, by inserting after the word "are" the words "performed or"; and

Further amend said section, page 2, lines 46-47, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(2) Has privileges at the hospital or at the abortion facility where the drug or drugs were administered, to perform surgical intervention including but not limited to surgical abortion."; and

Further amend said section, page 3, lines 59-61, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"and maintain in force a tail or occurrence-based insurance policy of at least one million dollars per occurrence and three million dollars in the aggregate per year for personal injury to or death of the child who is born alive, and such policy does not expire until at least the child reaches his or her twentieth birthday, pursuant to section 516.105."; and

Further amend said bill, page 3, section 338.575, line 4, by deleting the word "drug" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "or ella drugs".